HUMERUS SYSTEM
3.5 / 4.0 Proximal Humerus Plate
14
Indication
Overview
Surgical Technique
Ordering Information_Plates
Ordering Information_Screws

111-181
Required Instruments
Drill Sleeve Handle
111-157
Drill Sleeve
111- 172
Drill Guide
111-212
Surgical Technique
10
ARIX Humerus System
4. Fixation
Attach the plate to the proximal humerus head & shaft
with plate locking holes.
Several types of screw can be used in plate locking holes.
 - Ø 3.5 mm Cortical Locking Screw (35L-SO-LXX-TA)
 - Ø 3.5 mm Cortical Non-Locking Screw (35-SO-LXX-T)
 - Ø 4.0 mm Cancellous Locking Screw (40L-SA-XXX-TA)
The procedures can be used in the following methods.
Choose an appropriate drill sleeve between unidirectional sleeve(111-173)
and variable angle sleeve(111-172) to drill holes.
Do not drill through the subchondral bone and into the shoulder joint.

35-PLHU-003-L
35-PLHU-005-L
Ordering Information - Plates
13
3.5 / 4.0 Proximal Humerus Plate
Code Holes Length Thickness Color Set Quantity
35-PLHU-003-R 3 90 mm 3.0 mm Blue 2
35-PLHU-004-R 4 102 mm 3.0 mm Blue 2
35-PLHU-005-R 5 114 mm 3.0 mm Blue 2
Right Plates
35-PLHU-004-R
35-PLHU-003-R
35-PLHU-005-R
Ordering Information - Plates
14
ARIX Humerus System
ARIX Humerus System Screws
Code Length Color Set Quantity
35L-SO-L20-TA 20 mm Green 5
35L-SO-L22-TA 22 mm Green 5
35L-SO-L24-TA 24 mm Green 5
35L-SO-L26-TA 26 mm Green 5
35L-SO-L28-TA 28 mm Green 5
35L-SO-L30-TA 30 mm Green 10
35L-SO-L32-TA 32 mm Green 10
35L-SO-L34-TA 34 mm Green 10
35L-SO-L36-TA 36 mm Green 10
35L-SO-L38-TA 38 mm Green 10
35L-SO-L40-TA 40 mm Green 10
35L-SO-L42-TA 42 mm Green 5
35L-SO-L44-TA 44 mm Green 5
35L-SO-L46-TA 46 mm Green 5
35L-SO-L48-TA 48 mm Green 5
35L-SO-L50-TA 50 mm Green 5
35L-SO-L52-TA 52 mm Green 5
35L-SO-L56-TA 56 mm Green 5
35L-SO-L60-TA 60 mm Green 5
Code Length Color Set Quantity
35-SO-L20-T 20 mm Silver 5
35-SO-L22-T 22 mm Silver 5
35-SO-L24-T 24 mm Silver 5
35-SO-L26-T 26 mm Silver 5
35-SO-L28-T 28 mm Silver 5
35-SO-L30-T 30 mm Silver 5
35-SO-L32-T 32 mm Silver 5
35-SO-L34-T 34 mm Silver 5
35-SO-L36-T 36 mm Silver 5
35-SO-L38-T 38 mm Silver 5
35-SO-L40-T 40 mm Silver 5
Ø 3.5 mm Cortical Locking Screws
(STARIX)
Ø 3.5 mm Cortical Non-Locking Screws
(STARIX)
Ø 3.5 mm
Ø 5.0 mm
Ø 3.5 mm
Ø 5.3 mm
Ordering Information - Screws
15
3.5 / 4.0 Proximal Humerus Plate
Ordering Information - Screws
Code Length Color Set Quantity
40L-SA-020-TA 20 mm Purple 5
40L-SA-022-TA 22 mm Purple 5
40L-SA-024-TA 24 mm Purple 5
40L-SA-026-TA 26 mm Purple 5
40L-SA-028-TA 28 mm Purple 5
40L-SA-030-TA 30 mm Purple 10
40L-SA-032-TA 32 mm Purple 10
40L-SA-034-TA 34 mm Purple 10
40L-SA-036-TA 36 mm Purple 10
40L-SA-038-TA 38 mm Purple 10
40L-SA-040-TA 40 mm Purple 10
40L-SA-042-TA 42 mm Purple 5
40L-SA-044-TA 44 mm Purple 5
40L-SA-046-TA 46 mm Purple 5
40L-SA-048-TA 48 mm Purple 5
40L-SA-050-TA 50 mm Purple 5
40L-SA-052-TA 52 mm Purple 5
40L-SA-056-TA 56 mm Purple 5
40L-SA-060-TA 60 mm Purple 5
Ø 4.0 mm Cancellous Locking Screws
(STARIX)
Ø 4.0 mm
Ø 5.0 mm

111-063
111-181
Ordering Information - Instruments
18
ARIX Humerus System
ARIX Hurmerus System Instruments
Tray
112-122
Code Description Set Quantity
112-122 ARIX Humerus System Tray 1
Guide Pin Dispenser & Guide Pin
111-096
Code Description Set Quantity
111-068-3 Guide Pin Ø 1.6 mm 10
111-096 Guide Pin Dispenser 1
111-068-3
Ordering Information - Instruments
19
3.5 / 4.0 Proximal Humerus Plate
Set Configuration Suggestion
Ø 3.5 mm Cortical Locking Screws
No. Code Description Set
Quantity
1 35L-SO-L20-TA Ø 3.5 mm Cortical Locking Screw, Length 20 mm 5
2 35L-SO-L22-TA Ø 3.5 mm Cortical Locking Screw, Length 22 mm 5
3 35L-SO-L24-TA Ø 3.5 mm Cortical Locking Screw, Length 24 mm 5
4 35L-SO-L26-TA Ø 3.5 mm Cortical Locking Screw, Length 26 mm 5
5 35L-SO-L28-TA Ø 3.5 mm Cortical Locking Screw, Length 28 mm 5
6 35L-SO-L30-TA Ø 3.5 mm Cortical Locking Screw, Length 30 mm 10
7 35L-SO-L32-TA Ø 3.5 mm Cortical Locking Screw, Length 32 mm 10
8 35L-SO-L34-TA Ø 3.5 mm Cortical Locking Screw, Length 34 mm 10
9 35L-SO-L36-TA Ø 3.5 mm Cortical Locking Screw, Length 36 mm 10
10 35L-SO-L38-TA Ø 3.5 mm Cortical Locking Screw, Length 38 mm 10
11 35L-SO-L40-TA Ø 3.5 mm Cortical Locking Screw, Length 40 mm 10
12 35L-SO-L42-TA Ø 3.5 mm Cortical Locking Screw, Length 42 mm 5
13 35L-SO-L44-TA Ø 3.5 mm Cortical Locking Screw, Length 44 mm 5
14 35L-SO-L46-TA Ø 3.5 mm Cortical Locking Screw, Length 46 mm 5
15 35L-SO-L48-TA Ø 3.5 mm Cortical Locking Screw, Length 48 mm 5
16 35L-SO-L50-TA Ø 3.5 mm Cortical Locking Screw, Length 50 mm 5
17 35L-SO-L52-TA Ø 3.5 mm Cortical Locking Screw, Length 52 mm 5
18 35L-SO-L56-TA Ø 3.5 mm Cortical Locking Screw, Length 54 mm 5
19 35L-SO-L60-TA Ø 3.5 mm Cortical Locking Screw, Length 60 mm 5
Ø 4.0 mm Cancellous Locking Screws
No. Code Description Set
Quantity
1 40L-SA-020-TA Ø 4.0 mm Cancellous Locking Screw, Length 20 mm 5